ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING

March 21, 2023

ORDINANCES PASSED

Ord. No. 2023 – 65	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for the Senior Meals Program Int. No. 108
Ord. No. 2023 – 66	Authorizing agreement for the Blue Cross Arena at the War Memorial Ice Plant Replacement project Int. No. 70 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2023 – 67	Authorizing an agreement for the Rochester Police Department Office of Business Intelligence Renovation project Int. No. 71 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2023 – 68	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for the Joseph A. Floreano Rochester Riverside Convention Center South Terrace and Addition project Int. No. 72 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2023 – 69	Authorizing agreements for a Bull's Head Revitalization Project Int. No. 73 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2023 – 70	Authorizing agreements for Dewey Avenue and Emerson Street Improvement Project Int. No. 75 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2023 – 71	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$2,950,000 Bonds of said City to finance the Farmington Road and Wyand Crescent Rehabilitation Project Int. No. 77 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2023 – 72	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$223,000 Bonds of said City to finance water service improvements associated with the Farmington Road and Wyand Crescent Rehabilitation Project Int. No. 78 (PPW)

Ord. No. 2023 – 73	Authorizing an agreement for the Farmington Road and Wyand Crescent Rehabilitation Project Int. No. 79 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2023 – 74	Authorizing an alteration of pavement width relating to the Farmington Road and Wyand Crescent Rehabilitation Project Int. No. 80 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2023 – 75	Amending the Official Map by abandoning a segment of the Harvey Alley right-of-way Int. No. 81 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2023 – 76	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$305,000 Bonds of said City to finance the 2023 Residential Curb Ramps Project (Beechwood Neighborhood) Int. No. 82 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2023 – 77	Authorizing an agreement for the 2023 Residential Curb Ramps Project (Beechwood Neighborhood) Int. No. 83 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2023 – 78	Authorizing an agreement for the 2022 Lead Service Line Projects/Spring 2A & Summer 2B Int. No. 84 (PPW)
Ord. No. 2023 – 79	Amending Ordinance No. 2022-103 relating to the acquisition of permanent water line easements over 51 Holland Street Int. No. 85 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2023 – 80	Extending the periods of performance and amending funding sources relating to the Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS program Int. No. 86 (NBD)
Ord. No. 2023 – 81	Authorizing an agreement relating to the marketing of the Rochester Public Market Int. No. 87 (RHS)
Ord. No. 2023 – 82	Authorizing an agreement for the Bands on the Bricks Concert Series Int. No. 88 (RHS)
Ord. No. 2023 – 83	Authorizing an agreement for the STOP Violence Against Women Act grant program Int. No. 89 (RHS)
Ord. No. 2023 – 84	Authorizing a grant agreement and amending the 2022-23 Budget for the 2022 State Homeland Security Program Int. No. 90 (PS)

Ord. No. 2023 – 85	Authorizing intermunicipal agreement with Monroe County and amending the 2022-23 Budget in relation to traffic and crowd control services Int. No. 91 (PS)
Ord. No. 2023 – 86	Authorizing the grant and renewal of a cable television franchise, <u>as amended</u> Int. No. 28 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2023 – 87	Amending Ordinance No. 2023-25 and authorizing an agreement in relation to two Living Cities grant initiatives Int. No. 95 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2023 – 88	Accepting a grant, amending the 2022-23 Budget and authorizing agreements relating to the preservation of historic society collections Int. No. 96 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2023 – 89	Authorizing an agreement relating to strategic planning and training for Diversity, Equity and Inclusion and Cultural Competence Assessment Int. No. 97 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2023 – 90	Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement with Monroe County and amending the 2022-23 Budget in relation to County Historian services Int. No 98 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2023 – 91	Authorizing an agreement for State lobbying services Int. No. 99 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2023 – 92	Amending the Municipal Code to adopt a new Chapter 4A regarding Cable Television Int. No. 100 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2023 – 93	Amending the City's Policy and Procedures relating to the compensation threshold requiring Council approval for professional services agreements, <u>as amended</u> Int. No. 102 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2023 – 94	Authorizing an agreement for insurance broker services Int. No. 103 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2023 – 95	Authorizing an agreement for fiscal advisory services Int. No. 104 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2023 – 96	Appropriating funds, amending the 2022-23 Budget and authorizing an agreement to obtain subrecipient monitoring and evaluation services for programs funded by the American Rescue Plan Act Int. No. 105 (FIN)

Ord. No. 2023 – 97	Authorizing an assignment and amending Ordinance No. 2022-361 related to Accounts Receivable and Utility Billing software Int. No. 106 (FIN)
Ord. No. 2023 – 98	Authorizing a license agreement for the use of utility space in the Arnett Branch Library to establish and operate a fiber internet network Point of Presence site Int. No. 107 (FIN)

LOCAL LAW PASSED

L.L No. 2	Local Law amending City Charter Sec	ction 3-4 with respect
	to professional services agreements	Int. No. 101 (FIN)

RESOLUTION PASSED

Res. No. 2023 – 6	Resolution authorizing the implementation, and funding in the first instance of 100% of the federal-aid and State "Marchiselli" Program-aid eligible costs, of a transportation federal-aid project, and appropriating funds for the Bull's Head Revitalization project Int. No. 74 (PPW)
Res. No. 2023 – 7	Resolution authorizing the implementation, and funding in the first instance of 100% of the federal-aid and State "Marchiselli" Program-aid eligible costs, of a transportation federal-aid project, and appropriating funds for the Dewey Ave and Emerson Street Reconstruction project Int. No. 76 (PPW)
Res. No. 2023 – 8	Resolution relating to standard work day and retirement reporting for Councilmembers Gruber, Martin and Smith Int. No. 93 (COW)
Res. No. 2023 – 9	Resolution relating to standard work day and retirement reporting for Councilmembers Meléndez and Patterson Int. No. 94 (COW)

RESOLUTION URA

Res. No. 2023-URA–2 Resolution approving the Rochester Urban Renewal Agency 2023-24 Annual Budget, Performance Measures for 2023, and Performance Measures Report for 2022 URA-2 (NBD)

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 235	Authorizing the sale of real estate NBD (7/19/22)
Int. No. 461	Local Law amending the City Charter with respect to establishing the Police Accountability Board (12/20/2022)
Int. No. 67	Authorizing intermunicipal agreement with Monroe County and amending the 2022-23 Budget in relation to traffic and crowd control services PS (02/21/2023)